# OP \$265.00 8602433

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADKM, Inc.		11/17/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HF Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	155 Avenue of the Americas	
Internal Address:	15th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86024335	NATIONAL SHAVE DAY
Serial Number:	86417453	HF GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86416491	HF
Serial Number:	86117409	WHISKER
Registration Number:	4622812	TRUMAN
Serial Number:	85727406	H'
Serial Number:	85635149	HARRY'S
Serial Number:	85635143	HARRY'S RAZOR COMPANY
Serial Number:	85853765	
Registration Number:	4518976	GIVE A SHAVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mwrobel@gunder.com

Correspondent Name: Monika Wrobel

Address Line 1: 220 West 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monika Wrobel TRADEMARK

900309279 REEL: 005415 FRAME: 0186

SIGNATURE:	/Monika Wrobel/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=HF GLOBAL INC DE CERTIFICATE-DE - Secretary of State-410825-1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005415 FRAME: 0187 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ADKM, INC.", FILED A

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "HF GLOBAL, INC.",

THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK

P.M.

5106429 8320

141496339

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 12/08/2014

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 1929181

DATE: 12-05-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005415 FRAME: 0188